
City of Maricopa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CON 14-45 Name: Orbitel 6 Month Extension

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/13/2014 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:10/21/2014 10/21/2014

Title: The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving an Extension of
License Agreement with Orbitel Communication, L.L.C. for a period of six (6) months.  Discussion and
Action.

Sponsors: Paul Jepson

Indexes: Community Resources and Quality of Life Amenities, Fiscal Policies and Management

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting10/21/2014 1 Pass

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving an Extension of License
Agreement with Orbitel Communication, L.L.C. for a period of six (6) months.  Discussion and Action.

On October 19, 2004, the City of Maricopa approved a "License Agreement to Provide Cable Services" with
Orbitel Communication, L.L.C. for a period of ten (10) years. The City has begun negotiations with Orbitel for
an updated, long term agreement but this process will not be completed by October 19, 2014. Staff has
prepared a six (6) month extension of the current agreement that will hold in place all terms and conditions of
the original agreement. Staff will bring forward an updated agreement prior to the May 19, 2015 expiration
date of this extension.

Staff recommends the approval of this six month license agreement extension of with Orbitel Communication,
L.L.C.

City of Maricopa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

